Ford
Bolted Flex
Couplings
Section M
3/2002
The Ford Meter Box Co., Inc. 775 Manchester Avenue, P.O. Box 443, Wabash, Indiana, USA 46992-0443
Telephone: 260/563-3171    FAX: 1-800-826-3487    Overseas FAX: 260/563-0167    http://www.fordmeterbox.com
Contents

one end other end
Note: See item listings in catalog section to assure that desired sizes and options are available
Ford Bolted Coupling Numbering System
Information
Features of Ford Cast Couplings
5/8" Bolts and Heavy Hex Nuts. Optional
Stainless Steel also available.
Center Sleeve optimized to
accommodate a variety of
pipe sizes.
End Rings color coded to match
correct gaskets.
One End Ring and gasket
combination will fit standard
PVC  and Ductile Iron Size PVC
in 4", 6" and 8"
nominal sizes.
Gaskets identified with range and
End Ring Color Code
Specifications:
Ford Bolted Flex Couplings as listed in Catalog Section M are manufactured in accordance with the design,
testing and performance standards of AWWA C219-91.
To connect misaligned
pipe
To install (cut-in) hydrants
and valves
To couple different
types of pipe
To repair split pipe
1. Center Sleeve - Cast from Ductile Iron per ASTM A536 65-45-12.
2. End Rings - Cast from Ductile Iron per ASTM A536 65-45-12.  End rings are color coded for easy identification.
3. Gaskets - SBR rubber per ASTM D2000 90M 4AA 810.  Gaskets have size and end ring color code embossed for easy identification.
Optional armored gaskets are available on Style FC1 and Style FC2A in 4" thru 12" nominal pipe sizes.  Optional Buna-N
gaskets are available.
4. Bolts and
Heavy Hex Nuts - High strength low alloy per ASTM A242 and AWWA C111.  Optional Stainless Steel bolts are available.
5. Finish - Shop coat.  Optional epoxy coating is available.
Ford Cast Couplings offer an easy and economical way of joining pipe
whether the pipe is of the same nominal size and/or type or different at each
coupling end.  All Ford Couplings offer the following quality features:
Typical Uses for Ford Cast Couplings
Ford Bolted Flex Couplings as listed in Catalog Section M
are manufactured in accordance with the design, testing and
performance standards of AWWA C219-91.
NOM. GASKET RANGE END RING GASKET RANGE END RING CENTER NUMBER APPROX.
PIPE 1ST. HALF COLOR BY 2ND HALF COLOR SLEEVE OF WEIGHT
SIZE CAT. NO. CODE CAT. NO. CODE LENGTH BOLTS LBS
2" 2.34 — 2.63 Red 2.34 — 2.63 Red 4" 2 6
2 1/2" See 2" FC2A on next page
4.00 — 4.00 Red 4.00 — 4.00 Red
4" 4.50 — 4.80 Red 4.50 — 4.80 Red 5" 3 14
4.80 — 5.10 Black 4.80 — 5.10 Black
6.00 — 6.00 Red 6.00 — 6.00 Red
6.30 — 6.30 Red 6.30 — 6.30 Red
6"
6.63 — 6.90 Red 6.63 — 6.90 Red
5" 4 20
6.90 — 7.20 Black 6.90 — 7.20 Black
8.00 — 8.00 Red 8.00 — 8.00 Red
8.16 — 8.40 Red 8.16 — 8.40 Red
8"
8.63 — 9.05 Red 8.63 — 9.05 Red
5" 5 28
9.05 — 9.40 Black 9.05 — 9.40 Black
10.20 — 10.50 Red 10.20 — 10.50 Red
10" 10.75 — 10.75 Red 10.75 — 10.75 Red 6" 6 41.5
11.10 — 11.46 Black 11.10 — 11.46 Black
12.24 — 12.50 Red 12.24 — 12.50 Red
12" 12.75 — 12.75 Red 12.75 — 12.75 Red 6" 7 54.5
13.20 — 13.56 Black 13.20 — 13.56 Black
NOM.
PIPE
GASKET END RING CENTER SLEEVE BOLT AND NUT